
Absalom (Began rebellion at age 40)

The Kings of Unified Israel

The years shown only reflect the time each king ruled and does not
express the total time they lived.

Saul (1027-987 BC)

David (987-947 BC) Ishbosheth (987-985 BC)

Adonijah (Last years of David) Solomon (947-907 BC)

Kingdom is spilt under Rehoboam’s foolish policy
of trying to be more harsh than his father.

Israel Judah

Rehoboam (907-891 BC)

Rehoboam (907-891 BC)Jeroboam (907-886 BC)

God appoints Jeroboam to be king over the
nine northern tribes, which forms the
northern kingdom of Israel.

Rehoboam’s harsh policy leaves him with just
two tribes, which forms the southern
kingdom of Judah.

Served God
(Did not get mixed up with any idolatry)

It is important to note that idolatry and worship
in the high places was introduced by Solomon.

Unknown

Served God/Lucifer
(Initially served God, but then walked
away)

Served Lucifer
(Worshiped idols, sacrificed and burnt
incense in the high places)



Jeroboam (907-886 BC)

Nadab (886-885 BC)

Baasha (885-862 BC)

Elah (862-861 BC)

Zimri (7 days)

Omri (861-849 BC)

Ahab (849-828 BC) Jezebel (died 818 BC)

Ahaziah Athaliah

Jehu (818-790 BC)

Jehoash (773-758 BC)

Jeroboam II (758-718 BC)

Zachariah (6 months)

Shallum** (1 month)

Menahem (718-709 BC)

Pekahiah (709-708 BC)

Pekah (708-689 BC)

Hoshea (689-681 BC)

Jehoahaz (790-773 BC)

(828-827 BC) (827-818 BC) (818-813 BC)

Kings of Israel

Rehoboam (907-891 BC)

Abijam (891-889 BC)

Asa (889-849 BC)

Jehoshaphat (849-825 BC)

Jehoram (825-818 BC)

Ahaziah (818 BC)

Jehoash (813-774 BC)

Amaziah (774-745 BC)

Azariah (769-718 BC)

Jotham (728-713 BC)

Ahaz (713-698 BC)

Hezekiah (710-682 BC)

Manasseh (692-638 BC)

Amon (638-637 BC)

Josiah (637-607 BC)

Jehoahaz (3 months)

Jehoiakim (607-597 BC)

Jehoiachin (3 months)

Zedekiah (597-587 BC)

Served God
(Tore down idols and the high places)

Served Lucifer
(Worshiped idols, sacrificed and burnt
incense in the high places)

Served God partially
(Tore down idols, but kept the high places)

**Not much information is known about Shallum, but given the fact that
he killed Zachariah, and God allowed him to be assassinated by
Menahem, we can conclude that he was not a godly king.

Kings of Judah

The Kings of Israel & Judah
The years shown only reflect the time each king ruled and does not
express the total time they lived.

Jehoram

Tibni * (861-858)

*Tibni and Omri engaged in a four year civil war after the death of Zimri.



The Kings of Israel and Judah 

 

Served God Completely Served God Partially Served Lucifer 

Israel Judah 

 Asa 

 Jehoshaphat 

 Hezekiah 

 Josiah 
 

Israel Judah 

Jehu Jehoash 
-Joash 

 Amaziah 

 Azariah 
-Uzziah 

 Jotham 

 Manasseh 

  

 
 

Israel 

Jeroboam 

Nadab 

Baasha 

Elah 

Zimri 

Omri 

Ahab 

Ahaziah 

Jehoram 
-Joram 

Jehoahaz 

Jehoash 
-Joash 

Jeroboam II 

Zachariah 

Shallum** 

Menahem 

Pekahiah 

Pekah 

Hoshea 
 

Judah 

Rehoboam 

Abijah 
-Abijam 
-Abia 

Jehoram 
-Joram 

Ahaziah 
-Jehoahaz 
-Azariah 

Athaliah* 

Ahaz 

Amon 

Jehoahaz 

Jehoiakim 
-Eliakim 

Jehoiachin 

Zedekiah 
-Mattaniah 

 
 

 

 

*The daughter of Ahab and Jezebel that married Jehoram of Judah. 

**Not much information is known about Shallum, but given the fact that he killed Zachariah, and God allowed him 

to be assassinated by Menahem, we can conclude that he was not a godly king. 

 

 



The Kings of Israel (Northern Kingdom)

Jeroboam, son of Nebat (907-886 BC)
(1 Kings 14:20) Led secession of nine northern tribes to form Israel.

Nadab, son of Jeroboam (886-885 BC)
(1 Kings 15:25)

Baasha, overthrew Nadab (885-862 BC)
(1 Kings 15:33)

Elah, son of Baasah (862-861 BC)
(1 Kings 16:8)

Zimri, overthrew Elah (Reigned for 7 days)
(1 Kings 16:15)

Omri, overthrew Zimri (861-849 BC)
(1 Kings 16:21-22)

Ahab, son of Omri and husband of Jezebel (849-828 BC)
(1 Kings 16:29)

Ahaziah, son of Ahab (828-827 BC)
(1 Kings 22:51)

Jehoram (Joram), son of Ahab (827-818 BC)
(2 Kings 3:1, 9:14)

Jehu, overthrew Jehoram (818-790 BC)
(2 Kings 10:36)

Jehoahaz, son of Jehu (790-773 BC)
(2 Kings 13:1)

Jehoash (Joash), son of Jehoahaz (773-758 BC)
(2 Kings 13:10, 13)

Zachariah, son of Jeroboam II (6 months)
(2 Kings 15:8)

Shallum, overthrew Zachariah (Reigned for one month)
(2 Kings 15:13)

Menahem, overthrew Shallum (718-709 BC)
(2 Kings 15:17, 19)

Pekahiah, son of Menahem (709-708 BC)
(2 Kings 15:23)

Jeroboam II, son of Jehoash (758-718 BC)
(2 Kings 14:23)

Hoshea, overthrew Pekah (689-681 BC)
(2 Kings 17:1, 5-6)

Pekah, overthrew Pekahiah (708-689 BC)
(2 Kings 15:27, 29)

Tibni lost to Omri (861-858 BC)
(1 Kings 16:15, 21-23)

Sargon II of Assyria conquers the Northern Kingdom in 681 BC.



The Kings of Judah (Southern Kingdom)

Rehoboam, son of Solomon (907-891 BC)
(1 Kings 14:21, Matthew 1:7)

Abijah (Abijam, Abia), son of Rehoboam (891-889 BC)
(1 Kings 15:1-2, 2 Chronicles 13:1-2, Matthew 1:7)

Asa, son of Abijah (889-849 BC)
(1 Kings 15:9-10 2 Chronicles 14:2-3)

Jehoshaphat, son of Asa (849-825 BC)
(1 Kings 22:42, 2 Chronicles 19:3)

Jehoram (Joram), son of Jehoshaphat, husband of Athaliah (825-818 BC)
(2 Kings 8:16-17, 21)

Ahaziah, (Jehoahaz, Azariah) son of Jehoram (818 BC)
(2 Kings 8:25-26, 2 Chronicles 21:17, 22:6)

Athaliah, daughter of Ahab (818-813 BC)
(2 Kings 11:1-4)

Jehoash (Joash), son of Ahaziah (813-774 BC)
(2 Kings 11:21, 12:1, 9)

Amaziah, son of Joash (774-745 BC)
(2 Kings 14:2)

Azariah (Uzziah), son of Amaziah (769-718 BC)
(2 Kings 14:21, 15:2, 2 Chronicles 26:1, 3)

Jotham, son of Azariah, coregent with his father (728-713 BC)
(2 Kings 15:33)

Ahaz, son of Jotham (713-698 BC)
(2 Kings 16:2)

Manasseh, son of Hezekiah (692-638 BC)
(2 Kings 21:1)

Amon, son of Manasseh (638-637 BC)
(2 Kings 21:19)

Josiah, son of Amon (637-607 BC)
(2 Kings 22:1)

Jehoahaz, son of Josiah (3 months)
(2 Kings 23:31)

Hezekiah, son of Ahaz, coregent with his father (710-682 BC)
(2 Kings 18:2, 2 Chronicles 29:1)

Jehoiachin, son of Jehoiakim (3 months)
(2 Kings 24:8)

Jehoiakim (Eliakim), son of Josiah (607-597 BC)
(2 Kings 23:34, 36)

Zedekiah (Mattaniah), son of Josiah (597-587 BC)
(2 Kings 24:17-18)

Nebuchadnezzar of Babylon conquers the Southern Kingdom in 587 BC.
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